



SUFFOLK CONSTABULARY

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: **FOI Request 002710-17**

REQUEST DETAILS:

1. *"How many missing people cases did your force deal with during 2016?"*
2. *Out of those cases how many of the missing people were suffering from either dementia or alzheimer's disease?"*
3. *How many hours of police time were taken up in 2016 looking for missing people with dementia or alzheimer's?"*
4. *What is the cost of this to the force?"*

RESPONSE:

Suffolk Constabulary has considered your request for information and our response is below.

This response is correct as of 6 February 2017

1. A total of 3453 missing people cases were dealt with by Suffolk Constabulary during 2016.
2. Of these cases, 62 people recorded as suffering from dementia or Alzheimer's
3. The Constabulary does not hold information concerning hours of police time taken up looking for missing people with dementia or Alzheimer's.
4. This information is not held, as per question 3 above.